## कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल पालीगंज।

पश्चांकः

368(3134)

पालीगंज / दिनांक : 18/3/2/1

लेखक :

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल पालीगंज।

सेवा भें,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी, —सह— सचिव, बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास, अभिकरण पटना।

विषय:-MMGSY (WB) अन्तर्गत कार्यान्वित की जा रही योजना का आवंटन हेतु अधियाचना के संबंध में। महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि निम्नलिखित योजना का कुल राशि रूपये 29.48333 मात्र का आवंटन हेतु अधियाचना विहित प्रपत्र में तैयार कर आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु समर्पित किया जाता है।

अनुः-1. अधियाचना विहित प्रपत्र में

2. उपयोगिता प्रमाण पत्र।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,

Rural Works Department MMGSY (World Bank) Allotment Requisition Format

Name of circle: RWD Circle, Patna

Name of Division: Executive Enigneer RWD Works Division, Paliganj

Г	2 - 2							
	2016-1	2		SI. No Year				
Total	years Maintenance of Road from Barda 2016-17 Dulhin Bazar Road to Chandi Chater (Pakage NoMMGSY, WB-16- Paliganj-1)	3		Name of Road				
	M/S Tirupati Balajee		4	Name of Contractor				
2.400	2.400	5		Length (in KM)	Administ			
173.694	173.694	6	, , , , ,	Amount (in Lacs)	Administrative Sanction Agreement			
133.97268	132.97268	7		Main Work				
12.33877	12.33877	×		Main Work Maintenance	Agreement Amount (in Lacs)			
78.86049	78.86049	4	,	(in Lacs)	Allotment			
78.86049	78.86049	10	5	Total Value of Expenditure Measurement in Lacs)				
108.34382	108.34382	=		(in Lacs)	Value of e Measuremen			
29.48333	29,48333	12		(in Lacs) (11-9)				
	Work in Progress	13		Remarks				

ed Armount Rs.-29.48333 Lakh (Rs. Twenty Nine Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Three Only)

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department, Works Division

## FORM GFR 19-A

# (See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150) Form of utilisation Certificate up to the month of 15<sup>th</sup> March 2021

PIU: RWD Works Division , Paliganj

SI No.	Name of Scheme	Sanction No. & Date with Amount	Amount Received (In Rs.)	Particulars
1	Construction of Rural roads under MMGSY World Bank Program Fund		85520607.00	Certified that out of Rs 85520607.00 received upto the years 2021 in favour of Ex. Engineer, RWD, Works Div. Paliganj Bihar a sum of Rs 85283031.00 has been utilized for the purpose of MMGSY World Bank Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 237576.00 remaining unutilized at the end to the period under
	Total		85520607.00	

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions of which the grants-in-and was
 Sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following.
 Checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was

#### sanctioned

#### Kind of Checks exercised

- (i) Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer
- (ii) Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer
- (iii) Construction material have been tested
- (iv) Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant
- (v) All other codal formalities have been observed
- 3. Physical Progress achieved:
  - (I) Construction of Road works.
  - (ii) Construction of CD work.

Executive Engineer Rural works Deptt. Works Division, Paliganj

河山

# कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्याक्षय ग्रामीण कार्थ विभाग क्षेत्रीय प्रयोगशाला, गुलजारबाग पटना-800007

पर्याक - 381/अकु

पटना/दिनांक-..14043-2021

प्रेषक ,

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग क्षेत्रीय प्रयोगशाला, गुलजारबाग पटना -7 सेवा में .

> कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमण्डल न्यालीकंत्र

विषय:- जाँचफल प्रतिवेदन के संबंध में |

प्रसंग :- A.E. R.w.D. (U) Sub-Division-Bi krom vide Jeller No. -05(135)21-02/03/2021

भहाशय ,

उपर्युक्त विषयक के संबंध में जाँचफल प्रतिवेदन इस पत्र के साथ संलग्न कर आवश्यक कारवाई हेतु भेजा जा रहा है जो निम्न प्रकार है:-

AZ-NO. - 02/MBD/MMGry(WB)/2016-17

Concretabe-Mass

अन्:-यथोक्त

विश्वासभाजन पूर्वा क्रियंता कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग क्षेत्रीय प्रयोगशाला, गुलजारबाग पटना -7

and with CamSpartter

## OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Dato [2 53 263]

REGIONAL LABORATORY, R. W. D., GULZARBAGH, PATNA ... CONCRUIT CUBE TEST RESULT

1. Namer of Work Project : Borda - Dullin Gozar Road to chard chase

2. Name of Schame: overesy (w. 8)

3. Name of Agency: 1015 Tirebah Balajas

4. Name of Sample: Concrete Cute 191- 30

Date of Collection Received in Lab.: 05 03 3021

Date of Test :- 12/03/2021

Package No Agreement No. :- 02 | MO D POSSYSME) 2000

Ref. - EE/AE , RWD Works Div Sub Div Bikram - vide la No 9563) DL 92 9 8021 PHYSICAL TEST

1 5	Description									Tana de la constitución de la co	Test 7/28 Days		
na		per et	Mescher Usaker Constructions	Properties Of Ma Great	Of Marks	Date of test	Ares of mould (cm²)	Load at wated Cracking (NN Tone)	Maximum Land in (b.5 Lone)	Strength	Average t rushing Strength Kg om	Required Crusting in Egrem	Remai
1	1	2	3	4	15		7			10	11	12	
1	1	11-03-3401	cep.	6030	BDC-1	12 432-11	215	630	680	368-39			
1	2		1 -	٠.	0 5 C - 1		275	620	690	312-92	39339	300	
- 7	3	1.			9 pc - 3		115	630	690	203-85			

Com Submitted to forwarded to

E.E. R.W.D. Works Dovemen - Paly

Regional Laboratory R.W.D. Galaxinogh Patno - 7 AD

Regional Laboratory R.W.D. Gatzerbagh Patna - 7

Regional Laboratory

Regional Laboratory R.W.D. Gulzerbagh Potne - 7 R.W.D. Gulzerbagh Petna - 7